
Colorado (9-16, 2-10 Big 8) -vs- Nebraska (16-9, 6-6 Big 8)
02/25/84 at Lincoln, Neb. (Devaney Sports Center)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 67

Nebraska 92

Date: 02/25/84
Time: 5:15 p.m.
Attendance: 1736
Site: Lincoln, Neb. (Devaney Sports Center)
Referees: Beckies, Miller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 29 38 67
Nebraska 46 46 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hiemstra, Diane * 34 3-11 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 3 3 6 0 1 10
21 Hoehing, Julie * 34 4-11 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 3 1 5 0 4 10
10 Moore, Julie * 19 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 4 0 1 10
35 Murray, Aileen * 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 2 8
44 Slighter, Patty * 22 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 2 1 0 4 0 8
15 Mills, Lori 22 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 0 12
13 Smith, Nina 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 5
05 Hill, Tiffany 21 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
32 Strickland, Shannon 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 0-0 11-13 0-31 31 21 18 26 4 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-60   46.7 % 0-0   NaN 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miller, Angie * 31 8-11 0-0 5-5 0-9 9 3 1 5 0 1 21
32 Powell, Debra * 24 7-12 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 1 4 3 1 1 14
21 Benson, Kelli * 30 4-5 0-0 3-3 0-6 6 3 3 2 0 1 11
14 Owen, Cathy * 25 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 10
22 Imming, Stacy * 21 1-6 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 2
30 Keyes, Heidi 10 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 12
20 Block, Shelley 15 5-9 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 2 10
25 Parriott, Terri 17 2-8 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 1 6
23 Costello, Ann 14 1-5 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 4
35 Pieper, Ronda 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-72 0-0 16-25 0-41 41 16 25 19 1 12 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 38-72   52.8 % 0-0   NaN 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 29

Nebraska 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hiemstra, Diane 34 3-11 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 3 3 6 0 1 10
21 Hoehing, Julie 34 4-11 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 3 1 5 0 4 10
10 Moore, Julie 19 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 4 0 1 10
35 Murray, Aileen 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 2 8
44 Slighter, Patty 22 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-10 10 2 1 0 4 0 8
15 Mills, Lori 22 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 0 12
13 Smith, Nina 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 5
5 Hill, Tiffany 21 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
32 Strickland, Shannon 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-60 0-0 11-13 0-31 31 21 18 26 4 10 67
46.7 % NaN 84.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miller, Angie 31 8-11 0-0 5-5 0-9 9 3 1 5 0 1 21
32 Powell, Debra 24 7-12 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 1 4 3 1 1 14
21 Benson, Kelli 30 4-5 0-0 3-3 0-6 6 3 3 2 0 1 11
14 Owen, Cathy 25 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 10
22 Imming, Stacy 21 1-6 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 1 2
30 Keyes, Heidi 10 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 12
20 Block, Shelley 15 5-9 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 2 10
25 Parriott, Terri 17 2-8 0-0 2-3 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 1 6
23 Costello, Ann 14 1-5 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 4
35 Pieper, Ronda 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 38-72 0-0 16-25 0-41 41 16 25 19 1 12 92
52.8 % NaN 64.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 38

Nebraska 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hiemstra, Diane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hoehing, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moore, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Murray, Aileen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Slighter, Patty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mills, Lori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Smith, Nina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hill, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Strickland, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Miller, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Powell, Debra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Benson, Kelli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Owen, Cathy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Imming, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Keyes, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Block, Shelley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Parriott, Terri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Costello, Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Pieper, Ronda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


